ERCOT DYNAMIC WORKING GROUP (DWG) ROSTER

	Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	John Schmall
	ERCOT
	Phone: 512-248-4243

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 512-248-4235

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	John.Schmall@ercot.com

	Ehsan Ur Rehman
	ERCOT
	Phone: 512-248-6340

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-248-4235

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	erehman@ercot.com

	Shun-Hsien (Fred) Huang
	ERCOT
	Phone: 512-248-6665

	2705 West Lake Dr.
	Manager Contact
	Fax: 512-248-4235

	Taylor, TX 76574
	
	shuang@ercot.com

	Carol Chessmore
	Oncor Electric Delivery
	Phone: 214-743-6881

	2233-B Mountain Creek Parkway
	Primary Contact
	

	Dallas, TX 75211
	(2014 Chair)
	Carol.Chessmore@oncor.com

	Chris Weldy
	Oncor Electric Delivery
	Phone: 214-743-6728

	2233-B Mountain Creek Parkway
	Secondary Contact
	

	Dallas, TX 75211
	
	Christopher.Weldy@oncor.com 

	Peter Belkin
	AEP
	Phone: 918-599-2742

	212 East 6th St
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 918-599-3428

	Tulsa, OK 74119
	
	pcbelkin@aep.com

	Rob O’Keefe
	AEP
	Phone: 614-552-1658

	700 Morrison Rd
	Secondary Contact
	

	Gahanna, OH 34230
	(2014 Vice Chair)
	rjokeefe@aep.com

	Christina Doerr
	LCRA
	Phone: 512-578-4514

	3505 Montopolis Drive, SC-D
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 512-578-4413

	Austin, TX 78744
	
	Christina.Doerr@lcra.org

	Cole Dietert
	LCRA
	Phone: 512-578-4555

	3505 Montopolis Drive, SC-D
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-578-4413

	Austin, TX 78744
	
	Cole.Dietert@lcra.org

	Jason Hulbert
	CenterPoint Energy
	Phone: 713-207-6178

	P.O. Box 1700
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 713-207-2419

	Houston, TX 77251
	
	Jason.Hulbert@centerpointenergy.com

	David Mercado
	CenterPoint Energy
	Phone: 713-207-2125

	P.O. Box 1700
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 713-207-2419

	Houston, TX 77251
	
	David.Mercado@centerpointenergy.com

	Reza Ebrahimian 
	Austin Energy
	Phone: 512-322-6740

	2500 Montopolis
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 512-322-6843

	Austin, TX 78741
	
	Reza.Ebrahimian@austinenergy.com

	Biju Mathew
	Austin Energy
	Phone: 512-322-6737

	2500 Montopolis
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-322-6843

	Austin, TX 78741
	
	Biju.Mathew@austinenergy.com

	David Milner
	CPS Energy
	Phone: 210-353-2141

	145 Navarro
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 210-353-4449

	San Antonio, TX 78205
	
	dmilner@cpsenergy.com 

	Mario De La Garza
	CPS Energy
	Phone: 210-353-6312

	145 Navarro
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 210-353-4449

	San Antonio, TX 78205
	
	madelagarza1@cpsenergy.com

	
	
	

	   
	
	


	Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	John Moore
	STEC
	361-485-6137

	PO Box 119, FM 447
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 361-485-6129

	Nursery, TX  77976
	
	jmoore@stec.org

	Doug Evans
	STEC
	Phone: 361-485-6459

	PO Box 119, FM 447
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 361-485-6129

	Nursery, TX  77976
	
	devans@stec.org

	Tim Cook
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT)
	Phone: 636-534-3310

	400 Chesterfield Center, Suite 105
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 636-534-3315

	Chesterfield, MO 63017
	
	tcook@LSPower.com

	Joshua York
	Cross Texas Transmission (CTT)
	Phone: 636-534-3310

	400 Chesterfield Center, Suite 105
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 636-534-3315

	Chesterfield, MO 63017
	
	jyork@LSPower.com

	Derek Merta
	Bryan Texas Utilities (BTU)
	Phone: 979-821-5652

	PO Box 1000
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 979-821-5795

	Bryan, TX 77805
	
	dmerta@btutilities.com

	Shawndra Green
	Bryan Texas Utilities (BTU)
	Phone: 979-821-5744

	PO Box 1000
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 79-821-5795

	Bryan, TX 77805
	
	sgreen@btutilities.com

	Timothy R. Crabb
	City of College Station
	Phone: 979-764-3439

	P.O. Box 9960
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 979-764-3452

	College Station, TX 77842
	
	tcrabb@cstx.gov

	Mike Duff
	City of College Station
	Phone: 979-764-3682

	P.O. Box 9960
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 979-764-3452

	College Station, TX 77842
	
	mduff@cstx.gov

	Dwight Beckmann
	Brazos Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 254-750-6373

	
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 254-750-6340

	
	
	dbeckman@brazoselectric.com

	Eddy Reece
	Rayburn Country Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 972-771-1336

	
	Primary Contact
	

	
	
	ereece@rayburnelectric.com

	Chuck Sears
	Denton Municipal Electric (DME)
	Phone: 940-349-7111

	1685 Spencer Road
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 940-349-7334

	Denton, TX 76205
	
	chuck.sears@cityofdenton.com

	Yunzhi Cheng, PE, PhD

 (PWR Solutions, Inc)
	Denton Municipal Electric (DME)

Secondary Contact
	Phone: 214-678-1197
Mobile:  682-472-1991

	2777 N. Stemmons Frwy,

Suite 1520
	
	

	Denton, TX 75207
	
	msahni@pwrsol.biz

	Ramon Sanz, Jr.
	BPUB
	Phone: 956-983-6203

	1425 Robinhood Dr.
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 956-983-6220

	Brownsville, TX 78521
	
	rsanz@brownsville-pub.com

	Alonso Gonzalez, P.E.
	BPUB
	Phone: 956-983-6411

	94W. 13th Street
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 956-983-6435

	Brownsville, TX 78520
	
	agonzalez@brownsville-pub.com


	Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	Julius Horvath
	Wind Energy Transmission Texas
	Phone: 512-436-9585

	210 Barton Springs Road,

Suite 400
	(WETT)
	Cell: 512-496-9186

	Austin, TX 78704
	Primary Contact
	julius.horvath@windenergyoftexas.com

	Yunzhi Cheng, PE, PhD

(PWR Solutions, Inc)
	Lone Star Transmission
Primary Contact
	Phone: 214-678-1197

Mobile:  682-472-1991

	2777 N. Stemmons Frwy,

Suite 1520
	
	

	Denton, TX 75207
	
	msahni@pwrsol.biz

	Don Le
	Lone Star Transmission
	Phone: 512-236-3144

	301 Congress Avenue, Suite 1850
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 512-236-0484

	Austin, TX 78701
	
	don.le@lonestar-transmission.com

	Robert Lona
	TNMP
	Phone: 281-581-4732

	2641 E. Hwy 6
	Primary Contact
	

	Alvin, TX 77511
	
	robert.lona@tnmp.com

	Dustin Ballay
	TNMP
	Phone: 281-581-4730

	2641 E. Hwy 6
	Secondary Contact
	

	Alvin, TX 77511
	
	dustin.ballay@tnmp.com

	Jorge Canamar
	Sharyland Utilities (SLU)
	Phone: 214-978-8996

	1900 N Akard St
	Primary Contact
	Cell: 469-236-8919

	Dallas, TX 75201
	
	jcanamar@hunttransmission.com

	Mark Caskey
	Sharyland Utilities (SLU)
	Phone: 214-978-8243

	1807 Ross Avenue, Suite 460
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 214-978-8810

	Dallas, TX 75201
	
	mcaskey@Sharyland.com

	Danh Huynh
	Garland Power and Light
	Phone: 972-205-3826

	217 N. 5th Street
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 972-205-2822

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	DHuynh@gpltexas.org

	David Grubbs
	Garland Power and Light
	Phone: 972-205-2664

	217 N. 5th Street
	Secondary Contact
	Fax: 972-205-2636

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	DGrubbs@gpltexas.org

	Danh Huynh
	TMPA
	Phone: 972-205-3826

	217 N. 5th Street
	Primary Contact
	Fax: 972-205-2822

	Garland, TX 75040
	
	DHuynh@gpltexas.org

	Jason Shook
(GDS Associates)
	Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas
Primary Contact
	Phone: 770-425-8100 Ext: 1137
Fax: 770-426-0303

	1850 Parkway Place, Suite 800
	
	

	Marietta, GA 30067
	
	jason.shook@gdsassociates.com

	Tambra Offield
	Tex-La Electric Cooperative of Texas
	Phone:  (936) 560-9532

	2905 Westward Drive
	Secondary Contact
	Fax:  (936) 560-9215

	Nacogdoches, TX 75961
	
	tambrao@gtpower.com

	Alan Crane
	Greenville Electric Utility System
	Phone: 903-457-2837

	6000 Joe Ramsey Blvd.
	(GEUS)
	Fax: 903-457-2893

	Greenville, TX 75402
	Primary Contact
	ACrane@geus.org

	Mark Stapp
	Greenville Electric Utility System
	Phone:  903-457-2897

	6000 Joe Ramsey Blvd.
	(GEUS)
	Fax: 903-457-2893

	Greenville, TX 75402
	Secondary Contact
	MStapp@geus.org


	Name / Address
	Representing
	Telephone / fax / e-mail

	Barry W. Kremling
	Guadalupe Valley Electric Cooperative
	Phone: 830-857-1101

	P.O. Box 118
	(GVEC)
	Fax: 830-857-1194

	Gonzales, TX 78629
	Primary Contact
	bkremling@gvec.org


For changes to the DWG Roster, please email Carol.Chessmore@oncor.com
Roster Date: 03/14/2014 
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